Resolution No. (25) of 2021

Adding Land to the Areas for Ownership by

Non-UAE Nationals of Real Property in the Emirate of Dubai¹

We, Mohammed bin Rashid Al Maktoum, Ruler of Dubai,

After perusal of:

Law No. (1) of 2001 Establishing the Ports, Customs, and Free Zone Corporation and its amendments;

Law No. (4) of 2003 Establishing the National Industries Park and its amendments;

Law No. (7) of 2006 Concerning Real Property Registration in the Emirate of Dubai and its amendments;

Decree No. (1) of 1985 Establishing the Jebel Ali Free Zone Authority and its amendments; and

Regulation No. (3) of 2006 Determining Areas for Ownership by Non-UAE Nationals of Real Property in the Emirate of Dubai and its amendments,

Do hereby issue this Resolution.

Usufruct and Long-term Lease Rights Article (1)

Non-UAE nationals may acquire usufruct and lease rights, for up to ninety-nine (99) years, in the land and Real Property existing in the following land plots, whose boundaries and areas are demarcated on the plans attached to this Resolution:

- 1. Plot No. (64), Jebel Ali Industrial Third;
- 2. Plot No. (33), Ras Al Khor Industrial Third;
- 3. Plot No. (306), Al Warsan First; and
- 4. Plot No. (3019), Al Warsan First.

^{©2021} The Supreme Legislation Committee in the Emirate of Dubai

¹Every effort has been made to produce an accurate and complete English version of this legislation. However, for the purpose of its interpretation and application, reference must be made to the original Arabic text. In case of conflict, the Arabic text will prevail.

Commencement and Publication Article (2)

This Resolution comes into force on the day on which it is issued, and will be published in the Official Gazette.

Mohammed bin Rashid Al Maktoum

Ruler of Dubai

Issued in Dubai on 12 July 2021

Corresponding to 2 Thu al-Hijjah 1442 A.H.







